was a large revision that technically erased January’s job gain. Second, the household survey had an
annual update to total US population based upon new Census data. Third, there were changes to North
American Industry Classification System (NAICS) with work categories delisted or added.

The following comment and table are taken directly from the BLS website:

This table presents revised total nonfarm employment data on a seasonally adjusted basis for January 2022 through
December 2022. The revised data for April 2022 forward incorporate the effect of applying the rate of change
measured by the sample to the new benchmark employment level, as well as updated net birth-death model forecasts
and new seasonal adjustment factors. Revisions to November and December also reflect incorporation of additional
sample receipts. For more information about the methodology of benchmarking in the CES program, see
the Benchmark section in the CES Handbook of Methods.

Table 1. Differences in seasonally adjusted levels and over-the-month changes, total
nonfarm employment, January to December 2022 (in thousands)

2022

Levels Over-the-month changes

As
Revised

As Previously
Published Difference

As
Revised

As Previously
Published Difference

January 150,106 149,744 362 364 504 -140

February 151,010 150,458 552 904 714 190

March 151,424 150,856 568 414 398 16

April 151,678 151,224 454 254 368 -114

May 152,042 151,610 432 364 386 -22

June 152,412 151,903 509 370 293 77

July 152,980 152,440 540 568 537 31

August 153,332 152,732 600 352 292 60

September 153,682 153,001 681 350 269 81

October 154,006 153,264 742 324 263 61

November 154,296 153,520 776 290 256 34

December (p) 154,556 153,743 813 260 223 37

Footnotes

(p) Preliminary.

https://www.bls.gov/opub/hom/ces/calculation.htm#benchmark
https://www.bls.gov/web/empsit/cesbmart.htm#t1f1

move 2222

US Strategy Weekly  February 8, 2023 5

, 2013 5

Average weekly earnings of production and nonsupervisory workers were $963.67 in January, up 5.4% YOY.
This was an increase from 4.7% in December. Adjusting for inflation, average real weekly earnings fell 0.1%
YOY; nonetheless, this is a big improvement from recent months when real earnings were declining 3% YOY.

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

$900

$1,000